860 COOPER LIGHTING
PORTFOLIO™
Open PAR downlight up to 250W.
Lamp replacement from above or
below the ceiling.
7" 7" Downlight
PAR38
HOUSING
TRIM
HOUSING
HD7TA=Top Access Par Downlight
HD7TACP=Top Access Par Downlight, Chicago Plenum
HLW7=Lens Wall Wash Incandescent
HLW7CP=Lens Wall Wash Incandescent, Chicago Plenum
*For HD7TA and HD7TACP only
ACCESSORIES
H277=Step Down Transformer, 300VA Max
HB26=C Channel Bar Hanger, 26” Long, Pair
HB50=C Channel Bar Hanger, 50” Long, Pair
RMB22=Wood Joist Bar Hanger, 22” Long, Pair
HSA7=Slope Adapter for 7” Aperture Housings, Specify Slope*
TRM7= Metal Trim Ring, Specify Finish**
TRR7=Rimless Trim Ring, White**
FK5=Field Installed Fuse Kit, 5 Amp
**Not compatible with Self Flange
OPTIONS
DR*=DeRated Wattage
Label, Specify Wattage
Ordering Example
Housing, Trim, Accessories and Lamps ordered as separate line items.
Housing Trim Accessories
HLW7 7481WH HD26
Dimensions Length Width Height Cutout
Standard Housing 18-7/16" 16-7/16" 13-1/2"
8-1/8"
Chicago Plenum 18-7/16" 16-7/16" 13-1/2"
Lens wall wash provides smooth
illumination on vertical surfaces.
Optical assembly rotates 365°.
7" Lens Wall Wash
PAR30L/38
Dimensions Length Width Height Cutout
Standard Housing 18-1/8 " 18 " 11-3/16"
8-1/8"
Chicago Plenum 18-1/8 " 18 " 11-3/16"
7-3/8"
8-3/4"
TRIM
7501=Self Flanged
7500=Molded Trim Ring,
White
OPTIONS
WF=White
Painted Flange
(Self Flanged
only)
Open Downlight
PAR38 250W Max
HD7TA
HLW7
FINISH
LI=Low Iridescent Clear
H=Haze
WMH=Warm Haze
G=Gold
WH=Wheat
B=Black
W=Gloss White
GP=Graphite
GPH=Graphite Haze
K=Cognac
KH=Cognac Haze
BB=Black Baffle
(7500 only)
WB=White Baffle
(7500 only)
7-3/8"
8-3/4"
TRIM
7481=Self Flanged
7483=Metal Trim Ring,
White
OPTIONS
WF=White
Painted Flange
(Self Flanged
only)
Lens Wall Wash
PAR30L 75W Max
PAR38 250W
FINISH
LI=Low Iridescent Clear
H=Haze
WMH=Warm Haze
G=Gold
WH=Wheat
B=Black
W=Gloss White
GP=Graphite
GPH=Graphite Haze
K=Cognac
KH=Cognac Haze
D
O
W
N
L
IG
H
T
 A
N
D
 L
E
N
S
 W
A
L
L
 W
A
S
H
 –
 I
N
C
A
N
D
E
S
C
E
N
T
 7
"
HD7TA
HLW7